IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

SANDRA PAYAN, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF BELIA MARQUEZ, DECEASED; DAVID MARQUEZ, INDIVIDUALLY; AND JOHN MARQUEZ, INDIVIDUALLY, Appellants,

vs.

ANABEL E. BARBER, M.D.; TRINA STELJES, M.D.; AND UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE MULTISPECIALTY GROUP PRACTICE SOUTH, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION D/B/A UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, Respondents.

SANDRA PAYAN, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF BELIA MARQUEZ, DECEASED; DAVID MARQUEZ, INDIVIDUALLY; AND JOHN MARQUEZ, INDIVIDUALLY, Appellants,

vs.

ANABEL E. BARBER, M.D.; TRINA STELJES, M.D.; AND UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE MULTISPECIALTY GROUP PRACTICE SOUTH, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION D/B/A UNIVERSITY OF NEVADA SCHOOL OF MEDICINE, Respondents.

No. 56700

FILED

FEB 1 0 2012

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

No. 58933

ORDER DISMISSING APPEALS

Having reviewed the parties' January 25, 2012, stipulation agreeing to dismiss these appeals, the stipulation is approved,

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947

and these appeals are hereby dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Dace K. Sinden

cc: Hon. Jessie Elizabeth Walsh, District Judge Benson, Bertoldo, Baker & Carter, Chtd. Anthony D. Lauria Lauria Tokunaga Gates & Linn, LLP/Las Vegas Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA